

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Civil Revision Petition No:2052 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	14.08.2025	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>C.R.P No.2052 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Considering the submissions with reference to the grounds raised in the memorandum of revision petition and decision reported in (2009) 2 ALT 662, the matter requires consideration. Issue notice to the respondent. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry, by the date of next adjournment. List the matter on 12.09.2025. <u>I.A Nos.1 and 2 of 2025</u> Pending further consideration, there shall be interim suspension, as prayed for and further, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in O.S No.246 of 2021 on the file of the Court of the IV Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division), Kakinada, for a period of eight (08) weeks. NJS,J Ksj	