

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.2052 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09.	09.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that as directed by this Court on 09.03.2026, fresh personal notice has been taken out on the counsel appearing for the respondent before the Court below and the same was served. However, they did not choose to put up their appearance. Evidencing service of notice, memo proof of service with postal track has been filed. He further submitted that a memo has also been filed before the Court below informing that stay has been granted by this Court. Despite knowing the same, the respondent did not choose to put up their appearance. To give one more fair opportunity, post on 24.04.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended by a further period of four (04) weeks. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	