



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE 6th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2052/2025

Between:

Matta Venkata Satya Prasad

...PETITIONER

AND

Achanta Govinda Raju

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. T V JAGGI REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.

The Court made the following order :

Post this Civil Revision Petition before another Bench, after obtaining necessary orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner pleads urgency.

The Registry shall take steps, immediately.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

Date : 06.07.2026

IKN

